504297271 03/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4343952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date			
ZHEJIANG SANHUA CO., LTD.	11/15/2016			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZHEJIANG SANHUA INTELLIGENT CONTROLS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	XIALIQUAN, QIXING STREET, XINCHANG COUNTY
City:	SHAOXING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	312500

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29410148

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Isun@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: EIGHTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90907-826827
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES W. GRAY
SIGNATURE:	/Charles W. Gray/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Document showing the name change of the patentee#page1.tif source=Document showing the name change of the patentee#page2.tif source=Document showing the name change of the patentee#page3.tif

PATENT 504297271 REEL: 042113 FRAME: 0992

变更登记情况

登记情况:

江州号/统一社会信用代码: 913500006096907427

企业名称: 浙江三春初能控制设备有能公司

住所(经营场所):浙江省新昌县七星街道下礼息

法定代表人(负责人): 张建汉

企业类型: 其他成份有限公司(上市)

注册资本(资金数额): 180,147.614 万人民币完 登记机关; 浙江为工商行政管理局

经背超站日期: 1894/09/10 经**省**截至日期: 0000/00/00

核准日期: 2016/11/15

				منحنتنت			ونونننو		ننسمتن	تتتنين		منتنت									40.000	20000000		dalah baran	0.000 1.000
-31													 							"				initiation	
	444.444	• 000000.				2								1						, ,,	•				
. 3.	A 40.		-14-146	30.70		0			44-1	11.00	ar see .			100		1.00	- 46	TALLS.	ALC: UK					14 46 31 0	ul .
- 1	20,000	•		Section 1		9 - 6 - 1				- 3a t	3.13			i					23.25	S	- NA			Jet How He	T
14	,		Address and the										 	4						S-333					
- 14	40	Sec. 20. 2	220		1.0	N. Y	OF DEAL	0.01						CHEST !	www.com	1. 4	A STALLS	1.7	100					4.5 22 3 .642	
110	.0	- C. 23 N	2.00		1.0		A1.02.1	C > 1 + 1 > 2						CN ZI.:		10.551.00	15 X 41	100				N	1373	1407 037 032	
· i			A STATE OF THE STA					4.44.46																CO. C. 11.	
- 1						S ' 1																			•

PATENT REEL: 042113 FRAME: 0993

Alteration Registration

Registration:

Registration number/unified social credit code: 913300006096907427 Name of enterprise: Zhejiang Sanhua Intelligent Controls Co., Ltd.

Domicile(management place): Xialiquan, Qixing Street, Xinchang County, Shaoxing, Zhejiang

Legal representative (principal); ZHANG Yabo Enterprise type: Other limited liability

company (listed)

Registered capital (capital amount):RMB1,801,476,140 Registration authority: Zhejiang

Administration for Industry & Commerce

Business start date: 1994/09/10 Business due date: 0000/00/00

Approval date: 2016/11/15

Business scope: Production (limited to ones operated by the branch office) and sales of stop valve, electronic expansion valve, drainage pump, electromagnetic valve check valve, compressor, pressure piping components, electromechanical hydraulic control pump and otherelectromechanical hydraulic control components. Undertaking detection of external cooling parts. Test and analysis services and import and export business

Times	Alteration issues	Content before alteration	Content after	Approval date
			alteration	
18	Name alteration	Zhejiang Sanhua Co., Ltd.	Zhejiang Sanhua	2016/11/15
			Intelligent	
			Controls Co., Ltd.	

Print date: Nov. 15, 2016

Zhejiang Enterprise Archive Management Center Special for enterprise archive certification (sealed)

PATENT REEL: 042113 FRAME: 0994

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I hereby declare and state that I am fluent in both the Chinese and English languages and that I made and reviewed the attached translation of Alteration Registration from the Chinese language into the English language, and that I believe my attached translations to be accurate, true and correct to the best of my knowledge and ability.

> Signature: Name: 21th Mar. 2017

Date:

PATENT REEL: 042113 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 03/30/2017